Health Care Services

Monday, May 04, 2015

Alameda County Environmental Health
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- 10 Grant Line Rd, Tracy, CA
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Meeting Agenda
May 4, 2015

Chevron 97127
[-580 and Grant Line Road, Tracy, CA

Objective: Schedule and path to remediation

e Introductions
e Re-development Schedule
e Status of Commercial Application for Septic
e Status of percolation testing
e Status of construction permit
e Status of domestic well installation

e Remediation decision making to date

e FS submitted which recommended DPE

o DPE will allow VOC's in the smear zone to volatize as
the water table is drawn down. Target removal of
LNAPL in MW-1, MW-3, and MW-10.

o Excavation not recommended because it isn’'t a phase
change technology. Historical bailing, pumping, and
vacuum extraction have only been successful at
removing a small fraction of LNAPL.

e Path forward



D_|e [Task Name | Duration | Start | Finish __ l4th Quartelist QuartePnd Quartef3rd Quarteri4th Quarterist Quarte?nd Quartei3rd Quarterath Quarte
1 =] Bi-monthly LNAPL bailing 94 days, Mon 119/15 Fri 5/29/15 m———— '
2 WSW-1 Destruction ~ 1day Thu4/30/115 Thu4/30/15 w
3 |EH WSW-1 Destruction Report ~ 1day Thu4/30/15  Thu 4/30/15| T
submitted
4 Feasibility Study (FS) 61days Wed4/1/15 Thu 6/2515
5 ~ FS Submitted 1day  Fri3/27115  Fri3/27/15 T _
6 |  AgencyFSreview  60days  Wed 4/1/15  Wed 6/24/15 ——
7 |E= FS approved 1day  Thu6/25/15 Thu6/25/15 [
8 " Stakeholder meeting 1day  Mon5/4/15  Mon 5/4/15 T
9 Pilot Test Work Plan 130 days Mon 7/13/15  Thu 1/14/116 e
10 |E@  Prepare work plan 45days  Mon7/3/15  Mon 9/14/15 —
E =] Chevron RSRT T 1day Mon%28/15 Mon 9/28/15 I
12 |53 Pilot Test Work Plan Submitted 1day Mon 10/12/15 Mon 10/12/15
13 Agency Work Plan review ~ 60days Tue 10/13/15 Thu 1/7186
14 Work Plan approved Gdays  Fri1/8M6  Thu 1/14/16 ) _
15 Pilot Test 182days Mon1/11/16  Fri9/23/6 mee———————)
16 "~ Well Installation -~ 71 days Mon 1/11/16 Mon 4/18/16 —)
17 Sub-contractor scheduling 45days  Mon 1/11/16 Fri 3/11/16 [
18 |EH Permitting ~ 30days Mon2/1/16 Fri 3/11/1§ -—
19 USA markout ~ 1day Mon3/28/16 Mon 3/28/16 I
20 |Eg = Utility clearance 1day  Mon4/4/16  Mon 4/4/16 B
21 Well Installation 3 days Tue 4/5/16 Thu 4/7/16 |
2 |= Well Development 2days Mon4/11/16  Tue 4/12/16 I
23 B Well Survey 1day Mon4/18/16 Mon 4/18/16 I
24 Pilot Test - ~ 182days Mon1/11/16  Fri 9/23/16 = =]
25 |E Equipment Procurement 45days  Mon 1/11/16 Fri 3/11/1§ i
26 |E | Procure power source 60days  Mon 1/11/16 Fri 4/1/16 ]
27 |E4 Sub-contractor scheduling 45days  Mon 11116  Fri 3/11/16 —
28 |E@ = Permitting N ~ B60days Mon 1/11/16 Fri 4/1/16 "
29 | = Test 14 days  Tue 4/19/16 Fri 5/6/16 =]
30 |E Chevron RSRT 1day Mon6/6/16  Mon 6/6/16 1
31 |E Report 60days Thu6/30/16  Fri 9/23/16 "
32 ~ Onsite Well Destruction (Contigent 168 days  Mon 6/8/15  Tue 2/2/16
on construction schedule)
Task N  External Milestone Manual Summary Rollup
Split v Inactive Task 3 Manual Summary ———)
Project: Chevron 97127 Milestone A 4 Inactive Milestone . Start-only C
Date: Thu 4/30/15 Summary P |nactive Summary J————<J Finish-only 3
Project Summary Py . Manual Task Progress _
External Tasks G ] Duration-only ... bDeadline &
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D |@ [Task Namé | Duration ] Start \ Finish l4th Quarterist Quarte?nd Quartel3rd Quartedth Quartedist QuartePnd Quartel3rd Quarter4th Quarter

33 Draft Well Destruction Work Plan 30 days Mon 6/8/15 Fri 7/17/15

34 | Work Plan Submittal " 1day Mon7/20115 Mon 7/20/5

35 7 Agency review .~ 60days Tue 7/21/15  Tue 10/13/15

36 Agency approyal 1day Wed 10/14/15 Wed 10/14/15

37 Onsite Well Destruction -~ 76 days Thu 1011515 Tue 2/2/18]

38 Sub-contractor scheduling . 45days Thu10/15/15 Thu 12/17/15

39 Permitting o 30days Thu10/15/15 Wed 11/25/15

40 |EH USA markout 1day Mon 1/11/16  Mon 1/11/1§ T

41 = Utility clearance 1day Mon1/18/16 Mon 1/18/16 I

42 | Well Destruction 7days Mon 1/25/16  Tue 2/2/16
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